ASSIGNMEN



102710821

1



3.26.04 Commissioner of Patents:

Please record the attached document.

1. Name of conveying party: Hiroyuki ICHIKAWA a) b) Syouji AKASA c) Masaaki HAMADA 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: TOKAI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD. Address: 1, Higashi 3 chome Komaki-shi, Aichi-ken 485-8550, JAPAN 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other ____ License Agreement Execution Date: March 22, 2004 4. Application Number or Patent Number: 10810042 The title of the application is: PNEUMATICALLY OPERATED FLUID FILLED ENGINE MOUNT FOR VEHICLES 5. Please send all correspondence concerning this document to: Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778 Ph: (650) 961-8300 Fax: (650) 961-8301 Customer Number: 022434 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. KASAP053). March 26, 2004 03/30/2004 HDEMESS1 00000061 10810042 Registration No. 31,234 40.00/DP 01 FC:8021 Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 02

Attorney Docket No. KASAP053

(Revised 9/03)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	in the patent appli			w and useful improvements as se LES
filed	in the U.S. Pater	executed an application for a Unit and Trademark Office on ation No.		Patent, the application which wa
I/We	_	valuable consideration, the recenventor(s) hereby:	eipt and sufficiency o	of which is hereby acknowledged
1)		corporation having a	place of business	INDUSTRIES, LTD., a at 1, Higashi 3 chome, ferred to as ("ASSIGNEE"), the
entire upon	right title and in	nterest in any and all improven	nents and inventions	disclosed in, application(s) based on which is disclosed in the above
from				and all Letters Patents resulting or reissue(s) thereof to the
deriva	which are reasona	bly necessary in connection wi	th the prosecution of	SIGNEE's expense, perform any f said application, as well as any ad/or the enforcement of patents
	nee, its successor		sentative, and shall be	shall inure to the benefit of the binding upon the inventor(s), as
5) under		present that I/we have not enter flicts with this assignment.	red, and will not enter	into any assignment, contract, o
	Signed on the d	ate(s) indicated beside my (our)) signature(s).	
1)	Signature:	Hiroyuki Ichihawa Hiroyuki ICHIKAW	Date:	March 22, 2004
2)	Signature:	Syouji Akasa Syouji AKASA	Date:	March 22, 2004
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Masaaki HAMADA	Date:	March 22, 2004
		t should preferably be signed be e United States of America, ther		
1)	Signature:	Akira Gmokawa Fukuyoshi Kawakati	Date:	March 22, 2004
2) Attor	Signature:ney Docket No.:	Pukuyushi Kawakati KASAP053	Date:	March 22, 2004

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/26/2004 REEL: 015159 FRAME: 0734